506926719 10/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6973555

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the ZIPCODE OF THE CORRESPONDENT, ECKERT SEAMANS. IT SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM 15260 TO 15219. previously recorded on Reel 057805 Frame 0502. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRASHANT N. KUMTA	11/24/2015
SANGEETHA KUNJUKUNJU	11/24/2015
NICOLE J. OSTROWSKI	11/24/2015
ABHIJIT ROY	11/24/2015
BOEUN LEE	11/24/2015
MADHUMATI RAMANATHAN	11/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Street Address:	130 THACKERAY AVENUE
Internal Address:	1ST FLOOR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE CENTER
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17495543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412)566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

PATENT REEL: 057923 FRAME: 0717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214001-01482-1 DIV (1919)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. MARMO
SIGNATURE:	/Carol A. Marmo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	
source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif	

source=214001-01482-1 DIV - CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 057923 FRAME: 0718



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 18, 2021

PTAS

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 600 GRANT STREET 44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PA 15260

506924367

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/15/2021 REEL/FRAME: 057805/0502

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 214001-01482-1 DIV (1919)

ASSIGNOR:

KUMTA, PRASHANT N. DOC DATE: 11/24/2015

ASSIGNOR:

KUNJUKUNJU, SANGEETHA DOC DATE: 11/24/2015

ASSIGNOR:

OSTROWSKI, NICOLE J. DOC DATE: 11/24/2015

ASSIGNOR:

ROY, ABHIJIT DOC DATE: 11/24/2015

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, BOEUN DOC DATE: 11/24/2015

ASSIGNOR:

RAMANTHAN, MADHUMATI DOC DATE: 11/23/2015

REEL: 057923 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE
COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER
EDUCATION
130 THACKERAY AVENUE
1ST FLOOR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE
CENTER
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15260

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17495543 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PEM LAYER-BY-LAYER SYSTEMS FOR COATING SUBSTRATES TO IMPROVE

BIOACTIVITY AND BIOMOLECULE DELIVERY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 057923 FRAME: 0720



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRASHANT N. KUMTA	11/24/2015
SANGEETHA KUNJUKUNJU	11/24/2015
NICOLE J. OSTROWSKI	11/24/2015
ABHIJIT ROY	11/24/2015
BOEUN LEE	11/24/2015
MADHUMATI RAMANTHAN	11/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Street Address:	130 THACKERAY AVENUE
Internal Address:	1ST FLOOR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE CENTER
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application Number: 17495543 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Phone: (412)566-6000 Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15260 ATTORNEY DOCKET 214001-01482-1 DIV (1919) NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL A. MARMO Signature: /Carol A. Marmo/ Date: 10/15/2021 **Total Attachments: 7** source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=214001-01482-1 DIV - ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6971203 Receipt Date: 10/15/2021

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PRASHANT N. KUMTA, residing at 125 Wilmar Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, a citizen of the United States of America; SANGEETHA KUNJUKUNJU, residing at 3245 Beechwood Boulevard, Apt. D-1, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, a citizen of India; NICOLE J. OSTROWSKI, residing at 3443 Parkview Avenue, Apt. 1, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, a citizen of the United States of America; ABHIJIT ROY, residing at 3245 Beechwood Boulevard, Apt. B-4, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, a citizen of India; BOEUN LEE, residing at 5700 Centre Avenue, Apt. 912, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206, a citizen of South Korea; MADHUMATI RAMANATHAN, residing at 20 NE Tandem Way, Apt. 168, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, a citizen of India;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, a non-profit Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 200 Gardner Steel Conference Center, O'Hara and Thackeray Streets, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260, in the County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in United States Patent Application No. 14/778,331, filed on September 18, 2015, for "PEM LAYER-BY-LAYER SYSTEMS FOR COATING SUBSTRATES TO IMPROVE BIOACTIVITY AND BIOMOLECULE DELIVERY," and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letter Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said applications;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of

this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Executed at the place and date below.	•
Abruma	·
PRASHANT N. KUMTA	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN	IA)) ss)
and who acknowledged to me that this instr	, 2015, before me personally came the ho executed the foregoing instrument in my presence ument was executed by his own free will for the
purpose set forth therein.	Muntania Cofetto
	Notary Public For PENASYLVANIA
	My commission expires: 10/1/3019
[SEAL]	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Martania C. Felton, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019

Executed at the place and date below.

Sangeetha:
San

Executed at the place and date below.	
NICOLE J. OSTROWSKI	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN	IA)
COLDINA OF ALLECTICAL) ss.
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)
This 24TH day of NOVEMBER	, 2015, before me personally came the
	who executed the foregoing instrument in my
	t this instrument was executed by his own free will
for the purpose set forth therein.	Mertania C Felton
	Notary Public For PENNSYLVANIA
	10/1000
	My commission expires: 10/1/2019
[SEAL]	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
·	NOTARIAL SEAL Martania C. Felton, Notary Public
Electrical Control of the Control of	City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019
	JEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Executed at the place and date below.	
ABHIJIT ROY	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	.)
COUNTY OF AllEGHENY) ss.)
This 24TH day of NOVEMBER	
	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who executed by his own free will for the purpose set
forth therein.	Martinia C Fetto
7	Notary Public For FENNSYLVANIA
, and the second	My commission expires: 10/1/2019
[SEAL]	, ,
	NOTARIAL SEAL Martania C. Felton, Notary Public
	City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019 MPUBES CENNSYIVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF AUEGHENY

This ALTHay of November, 2015, before me personally came the above-named BOEUN LEE who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by his own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For Pennsylvania

My commission expires: 10/1/3019

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Martania C. Folton, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Executed at the place and date below.